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NEW M E X I C O O I L CONSERVATION DIVISION 
- Engineering Bureau -

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST gW?& %M$'d 
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 
Appl icat ion A c r o n y m s : 

[NSL-Non-Standard Locat ion] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication] 
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [ C T B - L e a s e Commingling] [PLC-Poo l /Lease Commingling] 

[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Of f -Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement] 
[WFX-Waterflood Expans ion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expans ion] 

[SWD-Salt Water Disposal ] [ IPI-lnjection P r e s s u r e I n c r e a s e ] 
[EOR-Qualif ied E n h a n c e d Oil Recovery Cert i f ication] [PPR-Posit ive Production R e s p o n s e ] 

[ 1 ] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] 
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication 

• NSL • NSP • SD 

Check One Only for [B] or [C] 
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement 

• DHC • CTB • PLC • PC • OLS • OLM 

1/ ><5C 

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 
• WFX • PMX • SWD • IPI • EOR • PPR 

[D] Other: Specify. 

[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or • Does Not Apply 
[A] • 

[B] • 

[C] • 

[D] • 

[E] • 

[F] • 

U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office 

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. 

Note: Statement must be oompleted by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

David Catanach 
Print or Type Name Signature 

5////// 
Date 

Agent for Apache Corporation 
Title 

drcatanach@netscape.com 
E-Mail Address 



May 11,2011 

Hand Delivered 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
1220 S. St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Attention: Ms. Jami Bailey, CPG 
Division Director 

Re: Application to Amend Order No. NSL-6341/SD-2011-001 
Lou WorthanNo. 30 
API No. 30-025-40080 
467' FNL & 1338' FWL, Unit C 
Section 11, T-22 South, R-37 East, NMPM, 
Wantz-Abo Pool 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Ms. Bailey: 

By Order No. NSL-6341/SD-2011-001 dated February 25, 2011 the Division 
authorized Apache Corporation ("Apache") to drill its Lou Worthan Well No. 30 at an 
unorthodox gas well location in the Blinebry Oil & Gas Pool (Pro Gas-72480) and an 
unorthodox oil well location in the Tubb Oil & Gas Pool (Oil-60240) and Drinkard Pool 
(Oil-19190) 467 feet from the North line and 1338 feet from the West line (Unit C) of 
Section 11, Township 22 South, Range 37 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico. This 
order also authorized Apache to simultaneously dedicate an existing 40-acre non-standard 
gas spacing unit in the Blinebry Oil & Gas Pool comprising the NE/4 NW/4 of Section 11 
to the Lou Worthan No. 30 and to Apache's Lou Worthan No. 5 (API No. 30-025-10214) 
located 660 feet from the North line and 1980 feet from the West line of Section 11. In 
the Tubb Oil & Gas and Drinkard Pools, the Lou Worthan No. 30 is dedicated to standard 
40-acre oil spacing and proration units comprising the NE/4 NW/4 of Section 11. 

Geologic data obtained during the drilling of the well indicates the possibility that 
the Abo formation may be productive in the subject well. Consequently, Apache hereby 
requests that Order No. NSL-6341/SD-2011-001 be amended to include the Wantz-Abo 
Pool (Oil-62700). The Lou Worthan No. 30 will be dedicated to an existing 40-acre oil 
spacing and proration unit in the Wantz-Abo Pool comprising the NE/4 NW/4 of Section 
11. This unit is currently dedicated to Apache's Lou Worthan No. 13 (API No. 30-025-
24943) located 330 feet from the North line and 2080 feet from the West line of Section 
11. 
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The Wantz-Abo Pool is governed by Division Rule 19.19.15.9 which requires 
standard 40-acre spacing and proration units with wells to be located no closer than 330 
feet to the outer boundary of the spacing unit. 

The affected offset acreage in the Wantz-Abo Pool is the NW/4 NW/4 of Section 
11. There is currently no Abo production in the affected offset acreage. This affected 
offset acreage is operated by Apache Corporation and is contained within the commonly-
owned Lou Worthan lease. Consequently, notice of this application is not required to any 
party. 

In summary, approval of the requested amendment will provide Apache 
Corporation the opportunity to recover additional oil and gas reserves from the Wantz-
Abo Pool underlying the NE/4 NW/4 of Section 11 that may otherwise not be recovered, 
thereby preventing waste, and will not violate correlative rights. 

Since the well has already been drilled to total depth. Apache respectfully 
requests expedited approval of this application. 

If you should have any questions, please call me at (505) 690-9453. 

David Catanach, Agent 
Apache Corporation 
6120 S.Yale, Suite 1500 
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74136 

Xc: OCD-Hobbs 

Sincerely, 
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WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

Form C-102 
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• AMENOfiD REPORT 

Pool Code / PoolNin* 

banco Property Ka/r* </ / \V<D Number 

LOU WORTHAN ^ 
Operator Nvno I'k.illoii 

APACHE CORPORATION 3367" 

Surfaco Location 

UL oi Jot Uo. Section Towns Mp Range 

c 11 22-S 37 
P«t from the 

467 
Nwth/South line 

NORTH 
Keel fro.Ti Iho County 

1338 ;• ' WEST LEA 
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OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BBKN APPROVED BY THB DIVISION 

CCODEIIC cooRDimrEs 
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SURFACE LOCATION 
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X^969006.2 E 

IAT =32.412252' N 
LONG. = 103.137627- W 
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OPHRATOR CERTIFICATION 

Ibeteby utility tin tha fn/brajil/ofi herein Is 
two turf complete ta the best of aiy knowledge and 
bollof, tod Uat this orginiation elthet own ta 
working Interest or unleased mineral Interest lo tho 
land Including tin proposed boifcuu boh location or 
has a right lo drill His oioll al this loca tion pursuant 
to a contract with an aimer of such mineral or 
Miking hrteresl, or to a voluntary pooling 
agreement or a compulsory pooling order ltetciofoio 
entered by tho division. 

Signature nam ' f r 

Priutcd Name p 

SURVEYOR CORTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify thai IM well location shown on 
this plat was plotted from field notes otactual 
surreys made by trie o/under my supervision, and 
that ihe same Is true and correct lo tha best of my 
belief. 

DECEMDER 21, 20IO 

Dole Surveyed '>'>,,. 

P/oMsiprt/U SUfvayor ty. 

DSS 

• L 0 . 1 M 8 3 9 ' X J 

Certifi6M6No. GAHV,.«V.̂ 6J'i)N I2<MI 
X , ,O,C' - i«0HAip JJifilnSOH 0B30 
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Susana Martinez 
Governor 

Brett F. Woods, Ph.D. 
Acting Cabinet Secretary 

Daniel Sanchez 
Acting Division Director 
Oil Conservation Division 

February 25, 2011 

Apache Corporation 
Attn: Mr. David Catanach 
6120 S. Yale, Suite 1500 
Tulsa, OK 74136 

Administrative Order NSL-6341 
Administrative Order SD-2011-001 

Re: Apache Corporation 
Lou Wortham Well No. 30 
API No. 30-025-
467 feet FNL & 1338 feet FWL 
Unit C, Section 11, Twsp 22S, Range 37E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Catanach: 

Reference is made to the following: 

(a) your application (administrative non-standard location [NSL] application 
reference No. pTGWl 1-02833185) submitted to the New Mexico Oil Conservation 
Division (the Division) in Santa Fe, New Mexico, on behalf of Apache Corporation 
[OGRID 873] (Apache), on January 28, 2011, 

(b) your application (administrative simultaneous dedication [SD] application 
reference No. pTGWl 1-02838257) submitted to the New Mexico Oil Conservation 
Division (the Division) in Santa Fe, New Mexico, on behalf of Apache, on January 28, 
2011, and 

(c) the Division's records pertinent to your request, including, but not limited to, 
the Division's records pertinent to Administrative Orders NSP-1937-A-npt, issued on 
January 12,2010. 

Oil Conservation Division * 1220 South St. Francis Drive 
* Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

* Phone: (505) 476-3440 * Fax (505) 476-3462* http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us 
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Non-Standard Location (NSL) Application 

Apache has requested to drill the above-referenced well (the proposed well) at an 
unorthodox location, 467 feet from the North line and 1338 feet from the West line (Unit C) of 
Section 11, Township 22 South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., in Lea County, New Mexico. An 
existing non-standard, 40-acre gas spacing unit (the unit) in the Blinebry Oil and Gas (Pro Gas) 
Pool (72480), comprising the NE/4 NW/4 of Section 11, Township 22 South, Range 37 East, 
N.M.P.M., will be dedicated to the proposed well. This 40-acre non-standard gas spacing unit 
was previously established by Administrative Order NSP-1937-A-npt. The NE/4 NW/4 of 
Section 11 will also be dedicated to this well as a standard, 40-acre oil spacing and proration unit 
in the Tubb Oil & Gas (Oil) Pool (60240) and in the Drunkard Pool (19190). 

Spacing in the Blinebry Oil and Gas Pool is governed by the Special Rules and 
Regulation for the Blinebry Oil and Gas Pool, as provided in Order R-8170 issued on March 28, 
1986, which provide that any gas well to which a non-standard unit consisting of 40 acres or less 
is dedicated shall be located at least 330 feet from any unit outer boundary or quarter-quarter 
section line. Spacing in the Tubb Oil & Gas Pool is governed by the Special Rules and 
Regulations for the Tubb Oil and Gas Pool, as provided in Order R-8170 issued on March 28, 
1986, and spacing in the Drinkard Pool is governed by statewide Rule 15.9. Applicable rules for 
both the Tubb and the Drinkard provide that standard oil units shall consist of 40 acres, with 
wells located at least 330 feet from any unit outer boundary or quarter-quarter section line. 

This location is less than 330 feet from the western unit boundary. 

Your NSL application has been duly filed under the provisions of Division Rules 15.13 
and4.12.A(2). 

It is our understanding that you are seeking this location for geologic and engineering 
reasons, in order to optimize recovery of hydrocarbons from this reservoir. 

It is also understood that you have given due notice of this application to all operators or 
owners who are "affected persons," as defined in Rule 4.12.A(2), in all adjoining units towards 
which the proposed location encroaches. 

Simultaneous Dedication Application 

Apache has also requested to simultaneously dedicate the proposed well, along with the 
existing Lou Wortham Well No. 5 (API No. 30-025-10214), a Blinebry gas well located 660 feet 
from the North 1 ine and 1980 feet from the East line (Unit C) of Section 11. 

Your application has been duly filed under the provisions of Division Rules 15.1 l.C and 
4.12.A. 

It is our understanding that you are seeking simultaneous dedication of this unit to the 
wells described for geologic and engineering reasons, in order to prevent waste and maximize 
production from this unit. 
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We also understand that you have given due notice of this application to all "affected 
persons," as defined in Rule 4.12.A(2)(a), in all existing spacing units in the Blinebry adjoining 
the unit to be simultaneously dedicated. 

Ordering Provisions 

Pursuant to the authority conferred by Division Rule 15.13.B, the above-described 
unorthodox location is hereby approved. 

Pursuant to the authority conferred by Division Rule 15.1 l.C, the above-described 
simultaneous dedication is hereby approved. 

This approval is subject to your being in compliance with all other applicable Division 
rules, including, but not limited to Division Rule 40. 

Jurisdiction of this case is retained for the entry of such further orders as the Division 
may deem necessary. 

Acting Director 

JDS/db 

cc: New Mexico Oil Conservation Division - Hobbs 


